
 

  2019 CEB-US Field Trial Results 
Grinnell, Iowa – April 10 - 14, 2019 

Honorable Judges: Jean-Fraçois (France), Randy Meester 
(Iowa), Ken Teppel (Illinois), and Robert Olson (Indiana) 

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Open Braces - Wild Wednesday, April 10, 2019

CAC (1st Place) Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch Lori Hutwagner

RCAC Nebuchadnezzar de Ten Bar Ranch Jeff Ruiter

Pass Liberty de Corn Country Vicki Meester

HNQ (High Natural Qualities) Hank Ten Bar Ranch Heineken Terry Jacobson

GUN Solo - Battery 1

Pass Justice de Plum Creek Eugene Timmer

Pass Loki du Ten Bar Ranch Dave Flynn

GUN Solo - Battery 2

CAG (1st Place) Nike de la Source d’ Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

RCAG (Reserve) Lyonette du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson



Pass Jim du Bois Courcol Terry Jacobson

Pass Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik

Pass Nadine du Young Lori Hutwagner

Pass L Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

Open Solo - Wild - Battery 1 Thursday, April 11, 2019

CAC (1st Place) Callie de Manchabarri Jackie Hutwagner

RCAC Elyn du Copper Spur Jeff Hites

Open Solo - Wild - Battery 2

CAC (1st Place) Lemmy Sur le Delavan Bud Shipp

RCAC Hank Ten Bar Ranch Heineken Terry Jacobson

Barrage

CACT Callie de Manchabarri Jackie Hutwagner

RCACT Lemmy Sur le Delavan Bud Shipp

GUN Braces Thursday, April 11, 2019

CAG (1st Place) Newton de la Source d’Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

RCAG (Reserve) Ocho Rios d’Hannahatchee Brad Ringer

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler



Excellent (Pass with Honor) Mackinaw Valley Mae Joel Lucasey

Pass Jim du Bois Courcol Terry Jacobson

Pass L Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

Pass Nadine du Young Lori Hutwagner

Pass Nike de la Source d’ Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

Pass Magnolia de la Trinite Kaleb Miller

Pass Mr Copper Chassuer de la Prairie Kaleb Miller

Pass Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik

Open Braces - Liberated Saturday, April 13, 2019

CAC (1st Place) Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch Lori Hutwagner

RCAC Lemmy Sur le Delavan Bud Shipp

Excellent (Pass with Honor) Hutwagner’s Atos Jackie Hutwagner

Excellent (Pass with Honor) Liberty de Corn Country Vicki Meester

Excellent (Pass with Honor) Jersey Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

GUN Solo - Battery 1 Saturday, April 13, 2019

CAG (1st Place) Lost Highways Mud John Griffin

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler



RCAG (Reserve) Lost Highways Mania Roger Luft

Pass Smith’s Legend de Pondside Ed Smith

Pass Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik

Pass Milton de Sugar Creek Dave Flynn

GUN Solo - Battery 2

CAG (1st Place) L Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

RCAG (Reserve) Newton de la Source d’Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

Excellent (Pass with Honor) Maverick de Sugar Creek Patty Lucasey

Pass Jasper Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler

Pass Nike de la Source d’ Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

Pass Mackinaw Valley Mae Joel Lucasey

Pass Major Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler

HNQ (High Natural Qualities) Nadine du Young Lori Hutwagner

Open Solo - Liberated Sunday, April 14, 2019

CAC (1st Place) Elyn du Copper Spur Jeff Hites

RCAC Maxime du Confesseur de la Trinite Josh Ruiter

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler



Pass Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch Lori Hutwagner

Pass Jersey Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

GUN Solo - Battery 1 Sunday, April 14, 2019

CAG (1st Place) Lost Highways Mud John Griffin

RCAG Maverick de Sugar Creek Patty Lucasey

Pass Noble Monty de la Chenerie Roger Luft

Pass Ocean Hites Mississippi Jim Lucasey

Pass Smith’s Maestro de Pondside Ed Smith

Pass Lost Highways Mania Roger Luft

GUN Solo - Battery 2

CAC (1st Place) Major Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler

Pass Natural de La HHF Tasha Pleskac

Pass Loki du Ten Bar Ranch Dave Flynn

Pass Nadine du Young Lori Hutwagner

Pass Nike de la Source d’ Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner

Pass Milton de Sugar Creek Dave Flynn

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler



Natural Ability Test (TAN) Saturday, April 13, 2019

Pass Nina L’Etoile du Nord Mark Shelton

Pass Hannahatchee Sur le Delavan Lori Hutwagner

Pass O’Hannahatchee Smith’s Annie Lori Hutwagner

Pass Marco du Domaine de Fayet Robert Clark

Pass Topperlyn Sway Amber Tolzin

Pass Odyssey de Bent River Doug Bolin

Pass Lost Highways Mud John Griffin

Total Dog Awards 

Best Female (Show) Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik

Champion (Show) Jasper Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler

Grand Champion (Show) Hutwagner’s Atos Jackie Hutwagner

Best Male (Show) Milton de Sugar Creek Dave Flynn

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler


